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Definition of corner shape for programmingプログラム作成上のコーナ形状定義

Attention for profile milling with EO＊＊-type inserts
EO＊＊形 刃先交換インサートにおけるプロファイル加工時の注意事項

ヘリカル加工 Helical interpolation
φDh

工
具

径
 φ

D
c

φdc

To
ol

 d
ia

.

●ランピング、ヘリカル加工時は送り速度を標準切削条件表の70％以

下で加工してください。

●ドリリング加工時は、軸方向送り速度を標準切削条件表の50％以下

で加工してください。

●ドリリング加工時には、連続した長い切りくずが飛び散る場合があ

りますので、安全には十分注意してください。

●In case of ramping and helical interpolation, apply 70% or less 
feed speed from standard cutting condition table.

●In case of drilling, apply 50% or less Z axis feed speed from stan-
dard cutting condition table.

●Long consecutive chips may come out in case of drilling, confirm 
the safe condition sufficiently.

ランピング加工 Ramping

L

apθ°

W=1.7

M
ax

.a
p

=0
.4

R1

食い込み量
Over Cut

プログラム コーナR
Corner radius for programming

削り残し量
Remains

R

0
0.09
0.30

0.17
0.08
0

プログラム コーナR
Corner radius for programming

食い込み量
Over Cut

削り残し量
Remains

R1.0 （基本 Standard）

R1.5
R2.0

(mm)

Note) In case of setting corner radius for programming to R2, recommend to use 
corner radius R2 type insert (EOMT060220ZER or EOHW060220ZTR).

注）プログラムコーナRをR2に設定する場合は、

コーナR2インサート（EOMT060220ZERもしくはEOHW060220ZTR）を

使用すれば近似R定義は不要です。
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 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
11.6
12.6
13.6
14.6
16.6
17.6
21.6
26.6
28.6
  6.7
  7.7
  8.7
  9.6
10.6

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

2.3°
1.9°
1.6°
1.4°
1.2°
1.0°
0.9°
0.8°
0.7°
0.7°
0.5°
0.4°
0.4°
2.3°
1.9°
1.6°
1.4°
1.3°

7.5
9.0

10.7
12.3
19.1
22.9
25.5
28.6
32.7
32.7
45.8
57.3
57.3
 7.5
 9.0

10.7
12.3
13.2
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39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27
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15
17
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0.3
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16
18
20
22
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28
30
32
36
38
46
56
60
16
18
20
22
24

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

EOM*0602*0ZER

●ツールパスの算出方法
    Calculation of tool pass dia.

●一周当りの切込み深さが最大切込み
　深さapを越えないようにしてください。
     Depth of cut per one circuit should not exceed 
     max. depth of cut ap.
●ツ−ルパスの回転方向はダウンカット
　になるよう反時計回りにしてください。
   Down cutting is recommended, so tool pass 
     rotation should be counterclockwise.

工具径
Tool dia.

穴径
Bore dia.

φdc = φDh −φDc 
ツールパス径
Tool pass dia.

●ヘリカル加工で平底を得るためには
  被削材に形成された「へそ残り」を
  最終加工パスで取り除く必要があります。
  To obtain a flat bottom surface when helical milling,
　 it requires to remove “the uncut part” in the center of the
    work material at a final pass.

EOHW0602*0ZTR
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 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
11.6
12.6
13.6
14.6
16.6
17.6
21.6
26.6
28.6
 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
10.6

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

2.7°
2.3°
2.0°
1.7°
1.4°
1.3°
1.2°
1.1°
0.9°
0.9°
0.7°
0.5°
0.5°
2.7°
2.3°
2.0°
1.7°
1.6°

4.2
5.0
5.7
6.7
8.2

11.0
11.9
13.0
15.9
15.9
20.5
28.6
28.6

4.2
5.0
5.7
6.7
7.2

19
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27

14
16
18
20
24
26
28
30
34
36
44
54
58
14
16
18
20
22

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

16
18
20
22
26
28
30
32
36
38
46
56
60
16
18
20
22
24

ZOMT060202ZER-PL
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 9.6
10.5
11.5
12.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.5
19.5
20.5
24.5
29.5
31.5

9.6
10.5
11.5
12.5
13.5

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

1.8°
2.7°
3.3°
2.9°
2.4°
2.2°
2.0°
1.9°
1.6°
1.5°
1.2°
1.0°
0.9°
1.8°
2.7°
3.3°
2.9°
2.6°

22.3
14.8
12.1
13.8
16.7
18.2
20.0
21.1
25.1
26.7
33.4
40.1
44.6
22.3
14.8
12.1
13.8
15.4

18
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27

13
15
17
19
23
25
27
29
33
35
43
53
57
13
15
17
19
21

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

17
19
21
23
27
29
31
33
37
39
47
57
61
17
19
21
23
25

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8
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Definition of corner shape for programmingプログラム作成上のコーナ形状定義

Attention for profile milling with EO＊＊-type inserts
EO＊＊形 刃先交換インサートにおけるプロファイル加工時の注意事項

ヘリカル加工 Helical interpolation
φDh
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●ランピング、ヘリカル加工時は送り速度を標準切削条件表の70％以

下で加工してください。

●ドリリング加工時は、軸方向送り速度を標準切削条件表の50％以下

で加工してください。

●ドリリング加工時には、連続した長い切りくずが飛び散る場合があ

りますので、安全には十分注意してください。

●In case of ramping and helical interpolation, apply 70% or less 
feed speed from standard cutting condition table.

●In case of drilling, apply 50% or less Z axis feed speed from stan-
dard cutting condition table.

●Long consecutive chips may come out in case of drilling, confirm 
the safe condition sufficiently.

ランピング加工 Ramping

L

apθ°

W=1.7

M
ax

.a
p

=0
.4

R1

食い込み量
Over Cut

プログラム コーナR
Corner radius for programming

削り残し量
Remains

R

0
0.09
0.30

0.17
0.08
0

プログラム コーナR
Corner radius for programming

食い込み量
Over Cut

削り残し量
Remains

R1.0 （基本 Standard）

R1.5
R2.0

(mm)

Note) In case of setting corner radius for programming to R2, recommend to use 
corner radius R2 type insert (EOMT060220ZER or EOHW060220ZTR).

注）プログラムコーナRをR2に設定する場合は、

コーナR2インサート（EOMT060220ZERもしくはEOHW060220ZTR）を

使用すれば近似R定義は不要です。
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21
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32
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 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
11.6
12.6
13.6
14.6
16.6
17.6
21.6
26.6
28.6
  6.7
  7.7
  8.7
  9.6
10.6

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

2.3°
1.9°
1.6°
1.4°
1.2°
1.0°
0.9°
0.8°
0.7°
0.7°
0.5°
0.4°
0.4°
2.3°
1.9°
1.6°
1.4°
1.3°

7.5
9.0

10.7
12.3
19.1
22.9
25.5
28.6
32.7
32.7
45.8
57.3
57.3
 7.5
 9.0

10.7
12.3
13.2

19
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27

15
17
19
21
25
27
29
31
35
37
45
55
59
15
17
19
21
23

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

16
18
20
22
26
28
30
32
36
38
46
56
60
16
18
20
22
24

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

EOM*0602*0ZER

●ツールパスの算出方法
    Calculation of tool pass dia.

●一周当りの切込み深さが最大切込み
　深さapを越えないようにしてください。
     Depth of cut per one circuit should not exceed 
     max. depth of cut ap.
●ツ−ルパスの回転方向はダウンカット
　になるよう反時計回りにしてください。
   Down cutting is recommended, so tool pass 
     rotation should be counterclockwise.

工具径
Tool dia.

穴径
Bore dia.

φdc = φDh −φDc 
ツールパス径
Tool pass dia.

●ヘリカル加工で平底を得るためには
  被削材に形成された「へそ残り」を
  最終加工パスで取り除く必要があります。
  To obtain a flat bottom surface when helical milling,
　 it requires to remove “the uncut part” in the center of the
    work material at a final pass.

EOHW0602*0ZTR

10
11
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15
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18
20
21
25
30
32
10
11
12
13
14

 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
11.6
12.6
13.6
14.6
16.6
17.6
21.6
26.6
28.6
 6.7
 7.7
 8.7
 9.6
10.6

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

2.7°
2.3°
2.0°
1.7°
1.4°
1.3°
1.2°
1.1°
0.9°
0.9°
0.7°
0.5°
0.5°
2.7°
2.3°
2.0°
1.7°
1.6°

4.2
5.0
5.7
6.7
8.2

11.0
11.9
13.0
15.9
15.9
20.5
28.6
28.6

4.2
5.0
5.7
6.7
7.2

19
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27

14
16
18
20
24
26
28
30
34
36
44
54
58
14
16
18
20
22

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

16
18
20
22
26
28
30
32
36
38
46
56
60
16
18
20
22
24

ZOMT060202ZER-PL
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11
12
13
15
16
17
18
20
21
25
30
32
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11
12
13
14

 9.6
10.5
11.5
12.5
14.5
15.5
16.5
17.5
19.5
20.5
24.5
29.5
31.5

9.6
10.5
11.5
12.5
13.5

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

1.8°
2.7°
3.3°
2.9°
2.4°
2.2°
2.0°
1.9°
1.6°
1.5°
1.2°
1.0°
0.9°
1.8°
2.7°
3.3°
2.9°
2.6°

22.3
14.8
12.1
13.8
16.7
18.2
20.0
21.1
25.1
26.7
33.4
40.1
44.6
22.3
14.8
12.1
13.8
15.4

18
21
23
25
29
31
33
35
39
41
49
59
63
19
21
23
25
27

13
15
17
19
23
25
27
29
33
35
43
53
57
13
15
17
19
21

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

17
19
21
23
27
29
31
33
37
39
47
57
61
17
19
21
23
25

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

工具径
Tool dia.

(mm)

正面加工
可能径

Eff. Cutting dia.
(mm)

最大切込み
深さ：ap
Max. depth
of cut (mm)

最大傾斜
角度θ （度）
Max. ramping

angle   θ° 

最大切込み深さ（ap）
加工時の切削長さ：L（mm）

Total cutting length at
Max. ap

形番
Cat. No. 

ランピング加工 Ramping ヘリカル穴あけ加工 Helical interpolation
最大

ドリリング深さ:
Z（mm）

Max. drilling depth

通し穴
最小穴径
Min. bore dia.
Dh min (mm)

平底
最小穴径

Dh min (mm)

通し穴
最大穴径
Max. bore dia.
Dh max (mm)

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8

MPM-2010-M6/MPT-2010A00-M6

MPM-2011-M6/MPT-2011A00-M6

MPM-3012-M6/MPT-3012A00-M6

MPM-3013-M6/MPT-3013A00-M6

MPM-4016-M8/MPT-4016A00-M8

MPM-4017-M8
MPM-4018-M8
MPM-5020-M10
MPM-5021-M10
MPM-6025-M12
MPM-7030-M16
MPM-8032-M16
PME2010S10
PME2011S10-LS
PME3012S12
PME3013S12-LS
PME3014S12 (-LS)

MPM-3015-M8
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